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The analysis of theresults according to education districts is as follows:—

2

iesults of Ixamination.

itatus before Examination.
Number

of
Candidates. Partial

Pass for E. Total.Pass
forD.

Pass
for E.

Pass for E,
and Partial
Pass for D.

Partial
Pass for D.

'assed before for B
fot passed before—

Teachers ...
Pupil-teachers
Normal students
Eetired
Outside candidates ...

179 61 35 96

102
252

54
33
65

18*
10
23

4
4

20+
63

1
4
2

1*
7
6

3
11
16
1
6

5
92

5
6

20

42
183
51
15
32

Totals 685 115 90 14 72 128 419

* Includes oni for Class C. fine jludes one 'ho had " provisional" certificate.

D Passes. E Passes.
E Passes,

with
Partial

Pass forD.
D Partial. E Partial.

I. Candidates for promotion fromE to D—179 :—
Auckland
Taranaki

■ Wanganui
Wellington
Hawke's Bay
Marlborough
Nelson
Grey
Westland
North Canterbury
South Canterbury
Otago
Southland ..

62
3

21
19
4
1
5
1
6

17
9

15
16

26
2
2
6
2

i

10

5
3
2

2
4
2
9
3

4
5
2
4

tl. Candidates that had not passed before—506 :—
(a.) Teachers—102,—

Auckland
Taranaki
Wanganui
Wellington
Hawke's Bay
Marlborough
Nelson
Grey
Westland
North Canterbury
South Canterbury
Otago
Southland ..

(6.) Pupil-teachers—252,—
Auckland
Taranaki
Wanganui
Wellington..
Hawke's Bay
Marlborough
Nelson
Grey
Westland
North Canterbury
South Canterbury
Otago
Southland ..

(c.) Normal-school students—54,—North Canterbury
Otago
Southland ..

(d.) Candidates that have retired from service—33 :—
Auckland
Taranaki
Wanganui
Wellington
Hawke's Bay
Marlborough
Nelson
Westland
North Canterbury
South Canterbury
Otago
Southland ..

17
7
9
2
6
1

22
2
2

19
5
1
9

108
2

26
35
11
2
9

10
4
8

15
4

18

36
17

1

2
5
1
2
1
1
6
1
6
5
2
1

2

1

8
2

3

2
1

i
2
3

1

V
1
1

1
36

1
5
3
2

'a
2

1

1

V
1

1

3

2

1
2
1

2
1

1

3
1

46

6
10
5
2
3
4
4
3
3
3
3

1
1

V
5

1
1

2 4 2* 1

18
5 1

5
1

9
6
1

4
1

"l 2
"l

1
1 1

1
2

1
1

1
1

1
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