	Number	Results of Examination.							
Status before Examination.	of Candidates.	Pass for D.	Pass for E.	Pass for E, and Partial Pass for D.	Partial Pass for D.	Partial Pass for E.	Total.		
Passed before for E Not passed before—	179	61			35		96		
Teachers	102	13*	20†	1*	3	5	42		
Pupil-teachers	252	10	63	7	. 11	92	183		
Normal students	54	23	1	6	16	5	51		
Retired	33	4	4		1	6	15		
Outside candidates	65	· 4	$^2$	•••	6	20	32		
Totals	685	115	90	14	72	128	419		

<sup>\*</sup> Includes one for Class C.

The analysis of the results according to education districts is as follows:—

	_					D Passes.	E Passes.	E Passes, with Partial Pass for D.	D Partial.	E Partial.
I. Candidates for promotic	n from	E to D-	_179:							
Auckland					62	26	١		10	
Taranaki	••	••	•••	•••	3	2				
Wanganui		•••		•••	21	2		l	5	
Wellington	••	•••	••	•••	19	6	l		3	
Hawke's Bay		•••	••	• •	4	2	l		2	
Marlborough		•••	••	••	1	1	l			ł
Nelson	••		••		5	3				
Grey	••	••	• •		1				• • •	
Westland	••		••	••	6	2				,.
North Canterbury	•••	•••	•••	••	17	4			4	] ;;
South Canterbury	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	•	9	2			5	
Otago	••	••	••		15	9			2	
Southland	••	••	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	16	3			4	
				••	10				-	
II. Candidates that had no (a.) Teachers—102,—	t passe	d betore-	506 :					1		
Auckland					17	2	4		••	1
Taranaki	••	• •	• •		7		2	٠.		
Wanganui					9		3	1		
Wellington					2					
Hawke's Bay		••	••		6		1			l
Marlborough		••	•••		1					
Nelson	••	•••	••	••	22	1	7	1	3	3
Grey	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••	• • •	2	-				1
Westland		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••	• • •	$\bar{2}$		1			l
North Canterbury	••			• • •	19	8	î	::		::
South Canterbury	••	••	• •		5	2				t
	••	••	• •	• •	í		::	!	::	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Otago	••	••	••	••	9		1	•••	1	
Southland (b.) Pupil-teachers—252,	••	• •	••	• •	o	•••	1	•••	•••	
	_				108	3	36	1	2	46
Auckland	• •	• •	••	• • •	2	3	1		1	į.
Taranaki	• •	• •	••	• •	$26^{2}$	••	5	i	ï	6
Wanganui	••	••	• •	••	35	2	3	1	2	10
Wellington	• •	••	••	• •		1 1	2		1	
Hawke's Bay	• •	••	• •	• •	11		1	••		5
Marlborough	• •	••	••	• •	2	••		•	l ::	2
Nelson	• •	• •	••	• •	9	••	2	1	2	3
Grey		• •	• •	• •	10	••	2		1	4
Westland	• •	• •	• •	• •	4.	••	::	1	•••	4
North Canterbury	• •	• •	• •	• •	.8	1	3	1	••	3
South Canterbury	• •	• •	• •		15	1	5		1	3
Otago	• •	••	• •	• •	4	1 .:	1		•••	3
Southland	• •	••	••	• •	18	2	4	2	1	3
(c.) Normal-school stude	nts-54	. <del>,</del> —								
North Canterbury	• •		••	• •	36	18		5	9	4
Otago		• •	• •		17	5	1	1	6	1
Southland			• •	• •	1				1	
(d.) Candidates that have	e retire	d from s	ervice—33	3 :		1			1	
` Auckland			• •		<b>2</b>		••			2
Taranaki	••	• •	• •	• •	5	••	1		••	
Wanganui			• •		1				1	
Wellington					2	J				
Hawke's Bay			• •		1					
Marlborough	••	• •			1	1	1	<b></b>		
Nelson			••		6	1	1			2
Westland	•••	••	••	•	ĺ		1			
North Canterbury		•••		•••	6	1				1
South Canterbury		••	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	š	î		::		ī
Otago				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2		i			1
Southland	••	••	••	• •	1	::	1	::		••
MIMBILL	• •	• •	• •	• •						• •

<sup>†</sup> Includes one who had "provisional" certificate.